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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

TANVEER BAIG

UMAR DRAZ

AMIR KAREEM

MUHAMMAD RASHID

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB

MUHAMMAD USMAN

UMAR SHEHZAD

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL ABBASI

JUNAID MAHMUD

KHURAM DAD

MUHAMMAD SALMAN TARIQ

MUHAMMAD USMAN AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD NADEEM CHOHAN

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD KAMRAN SUFI

FAZAL UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

KARIM BUKHSH PITAFI

MUHAMMAD SHARIF (LATE)

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

MANZOOR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

AMANAT KHAN

SULTAN MAHMUD CHAUDHRY

KHUDA DAD

RIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

AMEER KHAN

SUFI MUHAMMAD AZAM

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

28000128

28000558

28000109

28000412

28000082

28000401

28000642

28000759

28000043

28000227

28000139

28000414

28000325

28000245

28000028

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

D.G. KHAN

BAHAWALPUR

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

CHAKWAL

RAWALPINDI

JHELUM

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

GUJRANWALA

JHANG

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

MUHAMMAD TANVIR KHAN

ADEEL AHMAD

MUHAMMAD TAHIR

LIAQAT ALI MOHSIN

TAHIR ZAHOOR MIRZA

ALI HAMEED

MUSADDIQ FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM

KHAWAJA MUSTAFA HUSSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

IMRAN IQBAL

ASIM RIAZ

NOSHAD JAVED

MUHAMMAD MUBASHAR NAWAZ

SHAFAQAT ALI

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

AQEEL AHMAD KHAN

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUNIR AHMED

ZAHOOR HUSSAIN MIRZA

ABDUL HAMEED

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

ASGHAR HUSSAIN

KHAWAJA INAYAT HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

MUHAMMAD ASLAM JAVED

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD RASHID

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

28000347

28000138

28000332

28000765

28000327

28000491

28000065

28000293

28000428

28000481

28000164

28000180

28000377

28000141

28000787

SARGODHA

MULTAN

M.B. Din

NAROWAL

JHELUM

KASUR

SARGODHA

JHELUM

LAHORE

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

M.B. Din

JHELUM

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017
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31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

MUHAMMAD SOHAIB ASIM HAYAT

SYED KHIZAR ABBAS BUKHARI

RASHID MASOOD SADIQ

SARFRAZ SHAHZAD

MUHAMMAD ANEES

AKHTAR ALI

RAFAQAT ALI

FAHAD AFTAB

MUHAMMAD BILAL MUSTAFA

MUHAMMAD HAYAT

SYED MAZHAR HUSSAIN BUKHARI

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD AZAM JAVED

MUHAMMAD IDREES

SULTAN ALI

IBRAR HUSSAIN

AFTAB NAZIR CH

GHULAM MUSTAFA

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

28000437

28000355

28000181

28000163

28000692

28000040

28000317

28000689

28000358

SARGODHA

LODHRAN

GUJRAT

LAHORE

KASUR

SIALKOT

KASUR

LAHORE

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

OPEN MERIT

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017

40

41

42

43

ADNAN ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AWAIS CHAUDHRY

SAJID ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD RIAZ

CH. MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD AKRAM CHAUDHRY

FAIZ ULLAH KHAN

GHULAM NABI

1

2

3

4

28000011

28000415

28000597

28000063

RAWALPINDI

GUJRANWALA

MIANWALI

BAHAWALPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection
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Sr.
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Merit
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39 Case #  43B2017

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

SHIRAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD NAEEM UR RAHMAN

SHARJEEL KAMRAN

ABDUL QADDIR

QAISAR WAHEED

MUHAMMAD SOHAIL ZAFAR

ZEESHAN SAFDAR

GHULAM MURTAZA

HAFIZ ABRAR HUSSAIN

IRFAN AFZAL

MANZOOR AHMAD LAKHANI

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

AMIN SHAH

KHALIL AHMAD

ABDUL WAHEED

ZAFAR ALI

MUHAMMAD SAFDAR MAHMOOD KHA

RIASAT ALI

FAZAL RASOOL

AFZAL UL HAQ

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

28000696

28000783

28000690

28000758

28000225

28000165

28000623

28000056

28000223

28000559

28000518

28000588

R.Y. KHAN

GUJRAT

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

PAKPATTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

KASUR

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

ALI MORTAZA

KHAWAJA JAWAD HAIDER

ZAHEER AHMAD

AHMAD NAEEM

ASHAR KAMRAN

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN FAISAL

MUHAMMAD QAISAR JAMIL DANIS

MUHAMMAD WAQAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD IDREES

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN HAIDER

SHAUKAT HAYAT

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ ZAFAR

MUHAMMAD KHALID

KHAWAJA LIAQUAT ALI HAIDER

SAGHIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HUSSAIN

MAQBOOL HASSAN

NAZIR AHMED

MUHAMMAD JAMIL

MUNAWAR ALI KHAN

RAJA MUHAMMAD AJAIB

GHULAM HAIDER

ABDUL UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR IQBAL

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

28000716

28000407

28000255

28000027

28000603

28000507

28000132

28000470

28000548

28000235

28000208

28000439

LAHORE

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

PAKPATTAN

SARGODHA

OKARA

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

ABID MUNEER

MUHAMMAD ASIF NASEER

MUHAMMAD TANVEER YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD IMRAN HAIDER

NOOR-UD-DIN

MUHAMMAD NAEEM

NUSRAT ALI

RIAZ AHMAD

KAMRAN ASHRAF

NASAR MEHMOOD

SHAMAS-DIN

ALI FURQAN SYED

BADDAR MUNEER

NASEER AHMED

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD ZAFAR ARSHAD

NASEER-UD-DIN

MUHAMMAD HANIF

BARKAT ALI

ALI AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASHRAF

MUHAMMAD ZULFIQAR

MUHAMMAD-DIN

SYED MUHAMMAD GOUS KHAYAL

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

28000404

28000083

28000321

28000046

28000050

28000403

28000722

28000552

28000131

28000078

28000406

28000264

VEHARI

CHAKWAL

JHANG

CHAKWAL

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

NAROWAL

NAROWAL

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Sr.
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Application
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Disabled/Women/
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39 Case #  43B2017

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

MUMTAZ HUSSAIN

SOHAIL ALTAF SHAHID

MUHAMMAD BOOTA AASI

MUHAMMAD HABIB UR REHMAN

MUBASHAR ALTAF

ZIA UR REHMAN

MUHAMMAD SHAHID

MUHAMMAD RAMEEZ ULLAH

NAVEED ASGHAR

NAEEM ABBAS

RASHID IQBAL

SHAUKAT ALI

SAEED AHMAD

ALTAF HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL REHMAN

ALTAF HUSSAIN

JAMAL DIN

MAHBOOB HUSSAIN

ALLAH DITTA

MALIK NASIM ASGHAR

MUHAMMAD LATIF

MUHAMMAD IQBAL BHATTI

MUHAMMAD QURAISH

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

28000395

28000436

28000571

28000241

28000036

28000486

28000153

28000201

28000649

28000200

28000239

28000446

MULTAN

KASUR

SHEIKHUPURA

M. GARH

KHUSHAB

SIALKOT

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

JHANG

SARGODHA

KASUR

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

ZAHID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

FAISAL SOHAIL

ANJAM AZIZ ABBAS

MUHAMMAD ZIA

MUHAMMAD ASIF GUL

HAFIZ KALEEM ULLAH

MUMTAZ AHMED

AMIR HUSSAIN

HUSNAT AHMED TABASSAM

SAGIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BUTT

ABDUL RAZZAQ

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD IRSHAD

MUHAMMAD INAYAT

ABDUL AZIZ

MUHAMMAD LATEEF

GUL KHAN

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

ZULFQAR ALI

MUHAMMAD AZIM

SHAMIR KHAN

BARKAT ALI

ZAHOOR AHMAD BUTT

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

28000020

28000324

28000156

28000396

28000391

28000024

28000543

28000270

28000191

28000745

28000385

28000589

RAJANPUR

BHAKKAR

GUJRAT

KASUR

SAHIWAL

ATTOCK

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

MIANWALI

JHANG

GUJRANWALA

SIALKOT

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name
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Disabled/Women/
Minorities

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ENGLISH - MALE   -  (BS-18)

PUNJAB HIGHER EDUCATION

39 Case #  43B2017

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

IRFAN HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ALI

RIASAT ALI

ASHFAQ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN

ALI BAHADUR

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

QURBAN HUSSAIN

MUAHAMMAD RASHEED

BASHIR AHMAD

SARFRAZ AHMAD

MEHDI HASSAN

BASHARAT HUSSAIN

NOOR MUHAMMAD

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

28000541

28000579

28000021

28000752

28000250

28000080

28000573

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

T.T. SINGH

LAYYAH

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

KHUSHAB

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD IMRAN MUNIR

MUHAMMAD NADEEM ANJUM

BABAR ABBAS

AZIZ ULLAH KHAN

MUHAMMAD MAZHAR MUSHTAQ

MUNIR AHMAD

ABDUL QUDDUS

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

GHULAM ABBAS KHAN

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

28000003

28000016

28000033

28000077

28000150

NANKANA
SAHIB

SARGODHA

JHANG

MIANWALI

FAISALABAD

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview
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39 Case #  43B2017

SARFRAZ AHMAD

ALI RAZA FAHAD

MUHAMMAD FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD YAR TANVIR

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQUE ANJUM

TARIQ SHARIF

SYED WAJID HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD NAUMAN ASLAM

RANA USMAN HAIDER

MUHAMMAD MAMRAIZ ARSHAD

SAKANDER ROFESS

FIAZ AHMED ZIA

RASHID HUSSAIN

RAHEEL REHMAN KHAN

RANA ABDUL GHAFFAR

AKBAR ALI

ABDUL RAZZAQ

MUHAMMAD BAQIR

NOOR MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SHARIF

SYED KHADIM HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD AMIN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

YOUNAS FEDRIC

BASHIR AMHED

IFTIKHAR HUSSAIN

ATTA-UR-REHMAN

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

28000162

28000172

28000188

28000196

28000234

28000247

28000259

28000279

28000318

28000341

28000362

28000399

28000450

28000464

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

JHANG

T.T. SINGH

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

T.T. SINGH

T.T. SINGH

LAYYAH

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL
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Sr.
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No. 
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Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

ASIM ALEEM

QASIM SHAFIQ

SHAFKAT ALI

ROMAN MUBEEN AKHTER

ALEEM AKBAR KHAN

SHAFIQ AHMAD

SIKANDER ALI

MAHMOOD AKHTER

20

21

22

23

28000595

28000607

28000626

28000750

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

FAISALABAD

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL


